dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

December 02, 2014
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-8101328, issued to ARP MOUNTAINEER
PRODUCTION, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at
the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended. and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

ﬁ"’c;h; f
/

Operator's Well No: SOUTHERN DICKINSON #4 (SD-+
Farm Name: SOUTHERN LAND COMPANY

API Well Number: 47-8101328
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 12/02/2014

Promoting a healthy environment. 12/05/2014
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action,
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

12/05/2014
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WW-4B 1) Date October 8 , 2014
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. sb4
3)API Well No. 47-omm - 1378
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation2303.63 watershed Harper Branch Sandlick Creek

District Clear Fork

6) Well Operator ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC

Address Park Place Corporate Center One

1000 Commerce Drive 4th Floor, Pittsburg, PA 15275

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified
Name Gary Kennedy

Address P.O. Box 268

Nimitz, WV 25978

countyRaleigh  guadrangle Eccles

7)Designated Agent CT Corporation System
Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Charleston, West Virginia 25313

9)Plugging Contractor
Name Universal Well Services

Address 5252 RT 1428
Allen, KY 41601

10) Work Order:

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC proposes that the borehole be cleaned up to the TD of 1245’ or lowest achievable point below the bottom coal zone.

Once the hole is cleaned to bottom, a class A cement plug with 3% or less CaCl will be set from TD to 921' (200" above the second coal seam).

This cement plug will be allowed to set for a minimum of 4 hours and will then be tagged to make sure that it is at least 1021’ (100" above the second coal seam).

If it is not, another plug will be spotted from the tag depth to 921"

This plug will be tagged after at least 4 hours and the process cotinued until a cement plug is in place to at least 1021",
Once the lower section is cemented, a cement plug will be set from the top of the lower plug to the surface.
An expanding cement will be used, consisting of 50/50 Class A PozMix with 10% Salt & 2% Bentonite gel.

A permanent marker will be installed and the site reclaimed.

e'\\i@d
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‘/i(?.\t(-’uumuc, Cemunt must @ Use9 fhom 71 2 e 4'?"'—7 ! amA
(ens2 A Cembor Qrom 4371 TO  SOAPNCE, r.ﬂ
ol ?_r\d 'P(O\ec‘ e
Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours be&gﬁt@‘égw
work can commence. ept. 0
wy ©
Work order approved by inspector V\tf—-u——r l@u_u% Date ID/Z‘;’/J‘:’
v ~
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SD-4
Plug and Abandon Schematic
APIH# 47-081-01328-C

1 l || 13.375in Conductor Casing @ 22

~—7In. Surface Casing Set @ 498 ft
and cemented with 118 cu.lt
Annular volume not certain as borehole diameter is unknown

——— —

r

1

|

| Surface hole of unknown diameter at 498'
-

|

|

——— i —————

_ 537539 Coal

No Production Casing
1121 - 1125 Codl

Existing Cement 1132-1136  Coal

n

6.25 in. Open Hole at 1245 ft

~~raived
o Cel\i
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ice of Ol and G protection

ol me ntal

ol Environ
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BG/22/2880 la:21 130843466250 0GIS PAGE 27
———. — —————
WR-15 DATE: Match 11, 2003
Rev (5-01) API i+ 47.081-01328C
Stata of Weat Virginia 7,
Department of Bavitonnisnts! Protoctinn 01 MEGhy,
Office of Ol and Gas foa o1 01 & .
Well Operator's Report of Woll Work 15 2233

Wvommml
Parm oame:_Houthem Lead Copmmny Opervlor Well No:_§D4 _ Smwvgn e
LOCATION: Mlevation: _ 2301 3 ' Quadnngles _ Fecly _

District: __Clear Porle — County:
Latitude;___0 Feal South o(_J7_Deg. A8 ___Min_ 58.67__ Sce.
Longitude__ 0 [est Weal of L®_ Deg__17 Min__05.14___ Hee.

Coumpany: _AMVEST Ol and Garodue,
Crslog & | Used In Lartlo well | Cemeat mi
Tubleg drillin up Cu, Fi.

Addresy: Oos Bosc's Head Polale 13 3 Py ' N/A

Cherfottesville, Virginla 21305 il 495" 4p§’ 118
Azt Anthery A Wikele

Inspeelors Rickard Ca

Dets Persell Issacd: June 10, 2@4
Dale Wi Commencod 172004

Dats Wall Weoilk MI 9/23/1004

Data Feenlgslon geanfed oni e
R o #3
otal Dapth (feat): 1243
_Frush Weter Deptb (fe)r N7A

Salt Waler Depth [€}s NIA

Is coal mined In srea N:m‘f N
Coal Depths ()z_ 513524, 337-839, 11211125
[

1152-103
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation d £ Seamy Fay zone depth (0)_1121-1136
Gas; Initial open flow___N/A__MCP/a Oil: Tnltind open Nlow__N/A_Bbld

Final open flow 60_MCF/d  Final open flow _N/A___ BbUd
Time of open flow betweon initial and (inal testa___ N/A Hours
Statio rock Pressure_ 220 paig (elielsos presture) after _24 liours

Second producing formation Pay zone depib ()

Gus: Initial open flow____—_MCF/d O Initial open flow_____"Toid
Final open flow, MCF/d  Final open flow Dbld
Titme of open flaw between initis! snd fina) {exts Hours

Statle rack Pressure psig (surfhes pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF TIHIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1), DETAILS OF PERFORATED

INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PITYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WBLL .

LOG WIICH 1S A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECOND OF ALL FORMATIONS, i

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERSD DY TIE WELLBORD, P ~ C {-:, i
| Ay

%
Signed: E% % KZ-—
Dy: 16 Sl
Dllﬂ__} 5 v ous W 1 \"'._
c1 7 :

4 Gas .
ot Oiland O2% on
O“\f‘.’-l Q0 ~mrtal b (O

(E\.-:.cfe.o. é) W De WLTP

12/05/2014
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13843456250

Well: SD4  g3aje
Portmil Number: 47-081-£452(€

Dlotriat: Claar Fork

County: Reloigh

DETAILE OF PERFORATED INVERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIHULATING, PHYSICAL

GHANGE, EnC.

Dule: 8/2372004

Woell encountard a show of gos In he Pocshonlas #2 und i3 seams and has bean complaled

open hola without slimulalion.
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Pormatlon To
o

2w ] §LE

Sand ad Ghalo 183 217]

and Fe= 2T KL
Sand ond B 335
ond 04 a1s

b}

Shalg g —%
nle Gar
Y

Conl T
o | 53D 1]
end o 022
Sand 622 73
halg 720 725
9 86 038
Sult 8end oaii_ 076
Shaln 1078] 1
Coal 125]show s
L] 1
i1 138 show gas
Sond and Shale| 1130 7

Aad Shols 1193] = |

D315

Actus] Trgatmont Rompnrits,

"
G ;-56.5 Tffﬂf‘j 0?(3

\mﬂrﬂ_ of Enviro

Rl 01228 P

- i e e .

Received

Office of Oil and Gas

nmental Protection
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GEOMET WELL PROFILE
Well Number _ AR S/ )- 7 Dateofdob _/~26-/2
Reason for Job Completion Check Pit
Work Over Preventative
Conditions Found (sand, coal fines, scale, etc.) /ou...;.,o MC.I( )év\‘c'f ZU"

Rig number and operator [4,\55 lej #,Z \7&5‘{ &7"50.\#
PRODUCTION CASING 2 Z oD Set@

PLUG DETAIL

I@F@ @l@’@l@i@l@i@!@

PERFORATION DETAIL

S B S S Y S S NS
w
3

Gaomet Wall Profila Form # 00010407

é’é Thread Er:'cz/

TUBING DETAIL Size
Subs
% Joints /T2, YO
Barrel
/s SeatNipple . S5
) Tail Joint
Total /8325
EOT
/FE3. 7.
PUMP DESCRIPTION (OUT)
L 11/2" " Insert Other
1 25/32" Split Ring PAP
PUMP DESCRIPTION (IN)
112" e Insert Other
1 25/32" ____ SplitRing PAP
Comments /q.-,a #Qf;/"( I~ o5&
RODS Size_ Y% #Rods & Poni( & 2/‘7 l/‘ ?O«
RODS Size__ #Rods ___ Ponles
REMA%? Aﬁ-;{ /#n//{f.‘,:,(-z- an FZak /71 K
o
m.
TD P SCALE DETAIL
PBTD 720 # Joints
Bottom Perf - Thickness "\ s f—&
> # Rods Z 2&""“ o ﬁ“"‘ - “
LAST SERVICE DATE .
SERVICE FREQUENCY

P L

Signature

W/

Confldential and Propriatary Information

12/05/2014
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WW-4A 1) Date: October 8, 2014
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
SD-4
3) API Well No.: 47 - 081 - 1328-C

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Ownex(s) to be served: _ 5) (a) Coal Operator ¥
(a) Name Southern Land Company, L.P. ¥ Name Black King Mine Development
Address 300 Capito! Street Suite 1401 Address P.O. Box 271 300 Running Right Way
Charleston, WV 25301 Julian WV 25529
(b) Name Daniel McMillion (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 300 Arlinglon Road v Name Southem Land Company, L.P.
P.O. Box 214 Harper, WV 258510214 Address 300 Capilol Street Suite 1401
Charleston, WV 25301
(c) Name Name
Address Address
G) Inspector Gary Kennedy (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 268 Nimitz, WV 25978 Name Black King Mine Development ./
Address P.O. Box 271 300 Running Righl Way
Telephone 304-382-8402 Julian WV 25529

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are sunmarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, vou arc not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect 1o the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery 10 the Chicf.

Well Operator ARP Mountaineer Preduction, LLC 7 P 7| K/ / / d -~

By: Carla L. Suszkowski 2 UNAAA
Its: Direclor of Environmental and Regulalory Affairs \ 2

Address ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC
Park Place Corporate Center One, 1000 Commerce Drive 4th Floor, Pittsburg, PA 15275

Telephone

Subscribed and sworn before me this !Q—H’) day of /)(' fOklef A0O! ‘7! ”EGE\V'ED

AN LN a /)4 — ” Notary Public "' mm%}wm
My Commission Expires - ( Gber 2.27° WW

| Lauren A Sklb ry Public
0il and Gas Privacy Notice rmcﬁ County
} rh. Co nsslm Erplres Oct. 2, 2017

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third pa

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of I nrm £

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about ou m
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wy.gov,

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone i ?nlfé‘l“ﬂé“ﬁ‘ﬂa‘aﬂ’é?ﬁ”m"' £
u
r

12/05/2014
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' 106 Ridgeview Way
l @ Atlas Energy, Inc. Clinton, TN 37716
Telephons: 865.457.6844
Facsimile: 865.457.6827
U.S. Postal Service:
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
g For de!urenr miurmahon wsil our website at www.usps.com;
PV 2hE: f "b
- F f'x y i ‘- E
= . $1.4] EJ.UJH rcd
October 15,2014 =) el /’J.EU T~ D\
o _ 2\
= Rewm Receipt Fes /5?.‘?“ C-‘f:(;-r W\. =~
Daniel McMillion - T :"5;/ | @
300 Arlington Road = \47.4 V1590
N Total \$7. -fH 10/15/28 4
P.O. Box 214, = o dreeld
[
Harper, WV 35851 AT D] Wl ot
= ;rmmszm L. By gﬁ"f/
ACES!

RE: Plug and Abandon SD-4 Well
Raleigh County, West Virginia

PS Form 3800, August 2006

Mr. McMillion:

In preparation for plugging the SD-4, a vertical coalbed methane well API # 47-081

well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit
application.

contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

ovarse for Instructions

01328C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to

Sincerely,
Keith Wishoun
Land Manager
Atlas Energy
P\EC' \,E Gas
office ot O 2 on
encl. 90 } ; w \
ent O
LY Depertmen cxion
Mo Enﬁf\!}nmenta‘ wio

AER Pipelina Construction, Inc. « AIC, LLC - Allas America, LLC - Atlas Energy Indiana, LLC » Atlas Energy Michigan, LLC + Atlas Energy Ohio, LLC - Atlas Energy Operating Company, LLC
Atlas Energy Resources, LLC » Atlas Enargy Tennessee, LLC « Atlas Gas & Oll Company, LLC » Atlss Moble, LLC + Atlas Resources, LLC + Crown Drilling oﬂ’@j@ﬁj@@q 4

REI-NY, LLC * Resource Energy, LLC » Resource Well Services, LLC » Viking Resources, LLC » Westside Pipelina Company, LLC
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N — -~ 106 Ridgzvisw Way
L@ Atlas Energy, Inc. finton, TN 37716
Telephone: 885.457.6844

Facsimile: 865.457.6827

U.S. Postal Service:
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

W (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
o For delivery information visit our website at www.us
October 15, 2014 e TRt e 40y o E o
- N S f'.“; :
? Postage | $ . g ‘ 1 .
Black King Mine Development o Cerifted Fee ’ f 30 | S B
ing Ri H 7 Aggmex |
300 Running Right Way, O Fotum Receipt Fee sF.?UL v J 2
P.O. Box 271, = ; - <y
: £ Resticted Defivery Fos $A.00 \ 7
Julian, WV 25529 = (Endorsement Required) AN /
S o $7 \5; “S‘Mm /
m \L‘ J/
RE: Plug and Abandon SD-4 Well = mméa/-éa« Klag MIM_W
Raleigh County, West Virginia o ;;9;_%; /2 01.' Boy 3711 |
LAV

sperse fof inttructions

To whom it may concern:

PS5 Form 3B00. August 2006

In preparation for plugging the SD-4, a vertical coalbed methane well API# 47-081-
01328C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned
well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit
application.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to
contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

Sincerely,
Yy -
Keith Wishoun
Land Manager
Atlas Energy
HECENED
office of Oil and Gas
B 0cT 24 2014
f
Depar’tment (o)
\\_ Enﬁgnmenta\ protection

AER Pipeline Construction, Inc. « AIC, LLC » Aias America, LLC - Atlas Energy Inciana, LLC + Aflas Energy Michigan, LLC + Alias Energy Ohio, LLC + Allas Energy Operating Company, LLC
Atlas Energy Rescurces, LLC » Atlas Ensrgy Tennessee, LLC « Atlas Gas & Oll Company, LLC - Atlas Noble, LLC + Atlas Resources, LLC + Crown Driling DﬂW/‘BG? 4
REJ-NY, LLC + Resource Energy, LLC » Resauice Well Services, LLC » Viking Resources, LLC - Westside Pipeline Company. LLC
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U.S. Postal Service::

% 101z2%Y

CERTIFIED MAIL,. RECEIPT
Atlas Ener ay. [nC. N (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
£ For dellvery information _vlsli our website at www.usps.comy
= posaa |8 ”‘*‘l";.i““v”-.»,.
0 Certited Fos / L ¥ 1] % r_.:\
O Retm Receipt Fes ( f}}.t” &
g Restricied Delivery Fee k $11, 00" -T ?
{Endorsement Required) \ <V

g $\“ \$7.40 1=tr1‘ 201
et N e

October 15,2014 ~
S |or
-

Eddie Workman PS Form 3800, August 2006

Southern Land Company, L.P.

300 Capitol Street, Suite 1401

Charleston, WV 25301

RE: Plug and Abandon SD-4 Well

Raleigh County, West Virginia
Mr. Workman:

In preparation for plugging the SD-4, a vertical coalbed methane well API # 47-081-
01328C, you are receiving this notice because you have been identified as a land owner
and/or coal owner/lessee/operator, within the notification radius of the above mentioned

well. Details of the plugging plan may be found in the enclosed plugging permit
application,

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to
contact me at (865) 457-6844, ext. 106, or by email at kwishoun@atlasenergy.com.

Sincerely,
Keith Wishoun
Land Manager
Atlas Energy
REGEN- D
Office of Ol and Gas
i 0CT 24 2014
t O
De artmen
E ::?rgnm pnta\ protection

AER Pipafine Construction, Inc. « AIC, LLC » Alas America, LLC » Atlas Energy Indiana, LLC - Atfas Energy Michigan, LLC « Atlas Energy Ohio, LLC « Alias Energy Operating Company, LLC
Allzs Energy Resources, LLC « Allas Energy Tennessee, LLC - Atlas Gas & Cil Company, LLC « Atlas Noble, LLC - Atlas Resources, LLC « Crown Drilling oﬂ?’:@lﬁfﬁeq 4

REI-NY, LLC - Resource Energy, LLC - Rescurce Well Services, LLC « Viking Rescurces, LLC « Westside Pipeline Company, LLC
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" WW-9 Page of
Rev. 5/08 _ API Number 47 - cat - 01328.C
Operator's Well No. so-4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC OP Code
Watershed Harper Branch Sandlick Creek Quadrangle EcCCles
Elevation 2303.63 County Raleigh District Clear Fork

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: I T€Sh Water, Produced Water, Bentonite, Cement

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Open Top Tank ; \W_
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
X Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Proposed Work For Which Pit Wiil Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging
Other (Explain

[ centify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including t

possibility of fine or imprisqnment.
Company Official Signature (1 M’ i

Company Official (Typed Name) CartaL. Suszkowski / 3

Director of Environmental and Regul:\afa_r}—?\tfairs Re Ce We d

Company Official Title

_’.—n - Ulu 1
Subscribed and sworn before me this /D day of D":{‘Dbﬂf , 20 /"j
=

W and Gas )
: 4 4 ft q Office of Ol an -1 Protection
/ ) E “:ITonn‘,el“lld.
4 lgj /L(? -i/\ (// < Notory Public WV Dept- GV

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
Motarial Saal
Lauren A. Skiba, Notary Public

O(’/{’D t ~) 7 0 } '7 ] Findiay Twp., Allegheny County
My commission expires FZé [ s = il Hy Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2017
o L]

“IMEIR, FENNSYLVANIA ASSOLIATION GF NOTAEIES

12/05/2014
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Form WW-9 sSD
Operator's Well No. -4
LECEND
Praoperty Boundary ""‘V“H—"— Diverswon Lo et cu o2 4 ¢ 44 fg ¢ 4 28 ¢4 ¢} 4 L pidy
Rond, = o ==v = o e o Tm T Spring O—b
Exsting Fence — ¥ —— W —— ¥ — Wet Spot tﬁ”
Planned Fence 7/ / 7 Drain Pipe with size in inches

& —

Stream 7 i, e A ﬂ/-"._ - ., A Watenway 6" s &> éP eb

Open Ditch

ceede te e S Cross Drain F S Y G P Y A A S (S S S S T A i
e
Rock SBagHR Artificial Filter Strip X X XXX A X XX XX XXX YLXXL
[
=Yg

North AN Pit: cut walls @

Buildings =8 Pit: compacted fill walls

Water wells @ Area for Land Application of Pit Wag

Drill site &=

-

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5

5-6.5

Prevegetation pH

Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Mulch Hay / Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall

Seed Type Ibsfacre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue or Orchard Grass 40
Annual Ryegrass 5
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

-3
o <
Plan Approved by: J&i«--f M s {:Uﬁt\j
J [-3) U 'g_ [
Comments:
-\ ¢ GB& ‘\QC'.'II'Gn
/ ofice & @ ¥

Title: —Zsf);ﬂb’[ﬁi’/ Date:____/2/29//% o EN

e J \f.j J o
Ficld Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No

12/05/2014
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: === O
AP 47-081-01326C \ N
¢ . "
L]

 NOT TO SCALE
- LAND APPLICATION AR< -
‘ S D_4 ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC
PARK PLACE CORPORATE CENTER ONE
\ 1000 COMMERCE DRIVE 4th FLOOR, PITTSEBURG, PA 15275
EXISTIN GR OA\D\ = - X SITE PLAN MAP WELL NO. SOUTHERN DICKINSON #4

e
DATE: 10/8/14 INEE
g Y Enginesring Cempany, lne.
SCALE: 1" = 1000' P.0. BOX 219, STANVILLE, KY. 41659 PHONE:(606)478-9024

32 HILL COURT, LEX! KY. 40509 PHONE:

12/05/2014
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Note:
The property lines shown on the plan below
were derived from the origial location plat, by
others. TEE Engineering Co., Inc., assumes no
liability, and relinquishes no legal rights, in
regard to work done by others.
& . e e —
(‘ , -)jes’ UTHERN BN 1
e — =y A
N4 /N
B
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE

OCTOBER 8 , 2014

NO,

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS X CBM _ LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW

P LA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OPERATOR'S WELL NO. __SOUTHERN DICKINSON #4

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS e A P

LOCATION: ELEVATION 2303.74' NORTHING 4185479.81 EASTING 474946.14 ZONE 17 NADS3 UTM

DISTRICT CLEAR FORK WATER SHED HARPER BRANCH OF SANDLICK CREEK

SURFACE OWNER SOUTHERN LAND COMPANY LTD, et al

QUADRANGLE ECCLES COUNTY RALEIGH

ACREAGE _ 156.35

LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL

CBM ROYALTY OWNER SOUTHERN LAND COMPANY LTD, et al LEASE ACREAGE 154.3/05/201

FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PEFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __ X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION __POCAHONTAS 2 &3 ESTIMATED DEPTH

WELL OFERATOR ARPHOUNTAINEER PRODUGTION, LC_ DESIGNATED AGENT

1,350
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

ADDRESS ADDRESS

5400 D Bl R ROAD

_ 1000 QOMMECE DRIVE 4th FLOOR, PIT !5&!& . PA 15275

GTYLERROAD
CHARLESTON, WV 25313
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TEE Engineering Company, Inc.

320 Cutters Hill Count, Lexington, KY 40509
P.O. Box 219, Stanville, KY 41659

Phone: 859-263-5350  Fax: 859-263-3345 E-mail: teelext@ windstreamunet ( Lexington)
Phone: 606-478-9024  Fax: 606-478-9019 E-mail: thlackbum(@ mikrotec.com (Stanville)

October 22, 2014

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of
Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Re: ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC - Application for Plugging Permit
47-081-01328C Well Name — SD #4

Dear Mr. Smith,

On behalf of ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC, please find attached for the above referenced
plugging permit application the following:

1.) Original Plugging Permit Application
2.) Notification Mail Receipts.

Please note that the permit fee has been paid directly by ARP Mountaineer Production, LLC.
Should there be any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at our Stanville office
(606-478-9024 ext 450) or contact Rocky Stilwell (276-963-2976 ext 241).

Sincerely,
Tim W. Blackburn, V.P.
TEE Engineering Co., Inc.

MINING. CIVIL. ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS  GEOLOGIC, HYDROLOGIC CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYORS « ANALYTICAL SERVICES

12/05/2014





